on that date. As a result, the actual financial impact of the Distribution and the Consolidation will differ
from the pro forma information as it is not expected that the Distribution will take place until 13
January 2014. In addition, it is based on an assumed closing price of SYD Securities on the Trading
Day prior to the Distribution Date, which is subject to change.

The historical pro forma consolidated statement of financial position has been prepared based on the
accounting policies disclosed in the financial report of Macquarie Group for the half-year ended 30
September 2013 and by applying the following pro forma assumptions:
– 339.9m Macquarie Shares on issue;
– SYD Securities closing price on ASX of $4.17 on the Trading Day prior to the Distribution Date;

and
– Macquarie Group recognises a gain on distribution in its income statement on the disposal of SYD

Securities of $377 million (based on the assumed Closing Price of SYD Securities of $4.17).

SY1 57488v.2

Macquarie Group Limited and its subsidiaries
Statement of financial position
as at 30 September 2013.

Reported Sep-
13

A$m
Distribution

A$m
Consolidation

A$m

Pro forma
Sep-13

A$m

Assets

Receivables from financial institutions 20,001 (1) 20,000

Trading portfolio assets 22,489 22,489

Derivative assets 14,647 14,647

Investment securities available for sale 16,578 (1,417) 15,161

Other assets  12,335 12,335

Loan assets held at amortised cost 54,476 54,476
Other financial assets at fair value
through profit or loss 3,116 3,116

Property, plant and equipment 6,175 6,175
Interests in associates and joint
ventures accounted for using the
equity method 2,497 2,497

Intangible assets 1,276 1,276

Deferred tax assets 1,010 33 1,043

Total assets 154,600 (1,385) – 153,215

Liabilities

Trading portfolio liabilities 3,485 3,485

Derivative liabilities 14,149 14,149

Deposits 42,694 42,694

Other liabilities 12,638 104 12,742

Payables to financial institutions 19,625 19,625
Other financial liabilities at fair value
through profit or loss 1,205 1,205

Debt issued at amortised cost 43,755 43,755

Provisions 225 225

Deferred tax liabilities 667 667

Total liabilities excluding loan capital 138,443 104 – 138,547

Loan capital

Subordinated debt at amortised cost 3,438 3,438

Total loan capital 3,438 – – 3,438

Total liabilities 141,881 104 – 141,985

Net assets 12,719 (1,489) – 11,230

Equity

Contributed equity 5,893 (968) 4,925

Reserves 726 (256) 470

Retained earnings 5,610 (265) 5,345

Total capital and reserves attributable
to ordinary equity holders of
Macquarie Group Limited 12,229 (1,489) – 10,740

Non-controlling interests 490 – – 490

Total equity 12,719 (1,489) – 11,230

 Extracts from the Notice of General Meeting and
accompanying Explanatory Memorandum dated 1 November
2013 and publicly released on 7 November 2013

   3

3.3 Impact on capital structure and regulatory capital

The proposed Consolidation will reduce the number of Macquarie Shares on issue from
approximately 339.9 million shares to approximately 320.8 million shares.

As the Consolidation applies equally to all Macquarie Shareholders, individual shareholdings will be
reduced in the same ratio as the total number of Macquarie Shares (subject to the rounding of